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CHAPTER 279. 

[Published Marsh 29, 1878.] 

AN ACT to provide for laying out and establishing a state road 
from Kickapoo Centre, Vernon county, to Marshall, Richland 
county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

APcIntedcn Sicorfort 1. Philip M. Smith, F. G. Lawton and A. m 'stoner" to 
lay out state C. Cushman, of the counties aforesaid, are hereby ap- 
ron&  pointed commissioners to lay out and establish a state 

road, commencing at some point to be designated by 
said commissioners, at some point on the Sextonville 
and Viroqua state road in the village of Kiekapoo 
Center, Vernon county, running thence on the most 
feasible and practicable route, via the village of Viola, 
Richland county, Forest P. 0., and terminate at the 
point where it shall intersect the said Sextonville and 
Viroqua state road, on section four, town eleven, range 
one west, Richland county. 

Any two may 	SECTION 2. Any two of said commissioners may pro- proceed, and 
comPenia-  ceed to lay out and establish said road, and upon the per- 

Son. formance of said service shall be entitled to receive a per 
diem compensation not to exceed the sum of three dol-
lars per day for time actually spent in such service, to 
be paid therefor from the counties through which said 
road shall pass, in proportion to the length of road in 
each of said counties: provided, that no part of said 
expenses shall be paid from the state treasury. 

commissioners SzorioN 8. Alter said commissioners shall have 
shall dle order, laid out said road, they shall, within thirty days, file in 

the office of the county clerk of the counties through 
which said road is laid, their order laying out such 
road, with a survey and map of the same, and their 
award of damages, or the releases of the same. 

SECTION 4 The damages sustained by any 
through whose land such highway shall be lair 174 
be settled by agreement between the said boaro of com-
missioners and such person or owners, and shall be paid 
by the town in which the same may be located, and 
the amount so allowed, levied and collected in the 
same manner as other town charges. 

SEG-moist 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and atter its passage and publication. 

Approved March 19, 1878. 
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